
Commodity Group 
All Fish 
Crustaceans 
Molluscs 
Canned Fish 
Other Products (Oil, Flour, etc.) 
TOTALS 
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STATISTICAL APPENDIX 

SPAIN FISHERIES EXPORTS (All Destinations) 

Commodity Group 
All Fish 
Chistaceans 

-Mlolluscs 
Cânned Fish 
Oiher Products (Oil, Flour, etc.) 
TOTALS 

	

1992 	1992 

	

MT . 	,000 Psta 

	

141,356 	33,379,227 

	

4,419 	3,748,686 

	

- 95,140 	18,314,739 

	

29,521 	14,945,965 

	

41,758 	2,963,344 

	

312,194 	73,351,961 

	

1991 	1991 

	

MT 	,000 Psta 

	

213,412 	42,649,563 

	

2,819 	2,368,648 

	

92,580 	17,924,237 

	

29,641 	14,983,881 

	

32,270 	1,589,817 

	

370,722 	79,516,146 

Sdurce: Spanish Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries & Food, Madrid. 

SPAIN FISHERIES IMPORTS (All Sources) 

1992 
MT 

472,360 
103,729 
173,071 
50,925 
45,561 

845,646 

1992 
,000 Psta 

152,363,119 
71,209,695 
45,252,549 
25,064,578 

2,831,682 
296,721,623  

1991 
MT 

545,521 
100,614 
188,629 
42,464 
28,173 

905,401 

1991 
,000 Psta 

149,312,611 
69,861,575 
43,191,067 
20,537,132 

1,583,901 
284,486,286 

Source: Spanish Ministry  0! Agriculture,  Fisheries & Food, Madrid. 

CANADIAN EXPORTS TO SPAIN (Summary Groupings) 

Description 
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen 
Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or frozen 
Fish, preserved, excepi canned 
Fish, canned 	- 
Other fishery foods and feeds 
TOTAL 

Cdn$ 	1987 	1988 	1989 	1990 . 	1991 

	

417,000 	393,000 	127,000 	248,000 - 496,000 

	

114,000 	111,000 	 - _ 	57,00026,000 

	

4,169,000 	6,816,000 	2,668,000 - 5,618,000 	. 12,988,000 

	

172,000 	287,000 	410,000 	 - 	119,000 

	

711,000 	2,107,000 	1,445,000 . 2,571,000 	2,282,000 

	

5,583,000 	9,714,000 	4,650,000 	8,494,000 15,911,000 

Source: Statistics Canada, Exports: Merchandise Trade. Catalogue 65-202 Annual, 1991 
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