STATISTICAL APPENDIX

SPAIN FISHERIES EXPORTS (All Destinations)

		1992	1992	1991	1991
Commodity Group		MT	,000 Psta	MT	,000 Psta
All Fish		141,356	33,379,227	213,412	42,649,563
Crustaceans		4,419	3,748,686	2,819	2,368,648
Molluscs		95,140	18,314,739	92,580	17,924,237
Canned Fish		29,521	14,945,965	29,641	14,983,881
Other Products (Oil	, Flour, etc.)	41,758	2,963,344	32,270	1,589,817
TOTALS		312,194	73,351,961	370,722	79,516,146

Source: Spanish Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries & Food, Madrid.

SPAIN FISHERIES IMPORTS (All Sources)

Commodity Grou	ıp	1992 MT	1992 ,000 Psta	1991 MT	1991 ,000 Psta
All Fish		472,360	152,363,119	545,521	149,312,611
Crustaceans		103,729	71,209,695	100,614	69,861,575
Molluscs		173,071	45,252,549	188,629	43,191,067
Canned Fish		50,925	25,064,578	42,464	20,537,132
Other Products (C	Dil, Flour, etc.)	45,561	2,831,682	28,173	1,583,901
TOTALS		845,646	296,721,623	905,401	284,486,286

Source: Spanish Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries & Food, Madrid.

CANADIAN EXPORTS TO SPAIN (Summary Groupings)

Description	Cdn\$	1987	1988	1989	1990	1991
Fish, whole or dressed, fresh or frozen	Outig	417,000	393,000	127,000	248,000	496,000
Fish, fillets and blocks, fresh or frozen		114,000	111,000		57,000	26,000
Fish, preserved, except canned		4,169,000	6,816,000	2,668,000	- 5,618,000	12,988,000
Fish, canned		172,000	287,000	410,000		119,000
Other fishery foods and feeds		711,000	2,107,000	1,445,000	2,571,000	2,282,000
TOTAL		5,583,000	9,714,000	4,650,000	8,494,000	15,911,000

Source: Statistics Canada, Exports: Merchandise Trade. Catalogue 65-202 Annual, 1991